		=

## **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT**

**FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS** 

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)  Name: Wolters Kluwer Lien Solutions Phone: 800-331-3282 Fax: 818-662-4141			
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) uccfilingreturn@wolterskluwer.com			
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	14413 - UMPQUA BAN	K -	
Lien Solutions P.O. Box 29071	83802476	7	
Glendale, CA 91209-9071	OROR		
1	FIXTURE	ı	
File with: Klamath, OR		J 	
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER			

2021-018295 Klamath County, Oregon

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

12/09/2021 02:32:44 PM

Fee: \$97.00

ENT FILE NUMBER	1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record]
CC OR Klamath	(or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS
	Filer: attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in ite

2019-002545 3/20/2019 CC OR Klamath	1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed (for record) (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS Filer: attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13				
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is Statement	s terminated with	n respect to the security interest(s	s) of Secure	d Party authorizing this Ter	mination
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, are For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affected complete.			Assignor in i	tem 9	
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	with respect to	the security interest(s) of Secure	d Party auth	orizing this Continuation St	atement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:					
Check one of these two boxes:  AND Check one of these two boxes:  CHANG			ne: Complei	te item DELETE name:	Give record name
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record item 6a	or 6b; and item	7a or 7b and item 7c 7a or 7b	and item 7	to be deleted in it	em 6a or 6b
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change -     6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	provide only <u>on</u>	name (6a or 6b)			
SOS FAMILY, LLC					
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	AL NAME	ADDITION	IAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information Cha	inge - provide only	one name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name	; do not omit, n	nodify, or abbreviate any part of the	Debtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
0.0					
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME					
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)					SUFFIX
INDIVIDUAL O ADDITIONAL NAME (O) INTITIAL (O)					00/11/
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
			1		
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD	) collateral	DELETE collateral	RESTATE (	covered collateral A	SSIGN collateral
Indicate collateral:	Conacciai		NEO IAIL (	overed conditions	COTOTY CONDICTOR
Debtor Name and Address:					
SOS FAMILY, LLC - 406 W. 8th Street , Alturas, CA 96101					
Secured Party Name and Address:					
Umpqua Bank - PO Box 1580 , Roseburg, OR 97470					
1. DEFINITIONS. As used in this Collateral description, the following	ig words hav	e the meanings stated belo	w:		
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AME	NDMENT: P	ovide only <u>one</u> name (9a or 9b) (i	name of Ass	ignor, if this is an Assignme	nt)
If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provide n  9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ame of authoriz	ng Debtor			
Umpqua Bank					
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	AI NAME	ADDITION	IAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
		. 100 - 11 W 1100	1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		1
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor Name: SOS FAMILY, L	I C		1		.1
83802476	•				

## **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM**

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS				
11, INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amenda	ment form			
2019-002545 3/20/2019 CC OR Klamath  12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Am	4			
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	1			
Umpqua Bank				
		1		
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	<del> </del>	1		
120. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
FIRST PERSONAL NAME		1		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX			
(0.55550)			SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE	
13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abl	record required for indexing breviate any part of the Deb	purposes only in som tor's name); see Instr	ne filing offices - see instruction item in actions if name does not fit	13): Provide only
13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
SOS FAMILY, LLC			•	T
13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	-	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral):				
1.1 Grantor and Debtor. The word "Grantor" also includes the Debto	or named in any related	UCC Financing	Statement.	
1.2 Real Property. The term "Real Property" means the property at	6303 WASHBURN WA	Y, KLAMATH FA	LLS, OR 97603 more particula	rly described
below, including all of Grantor's rights of ingress and egress to the R 1.3 Improvements. The word "Improvements" means all buildings, s	tructures, fixtures and	other improvemen	nts of every kind and nature no	ow or hereafte
located on or about the Real Property.		·	·	
1.4 Premises. The word "Premises" means the Real Property and the	-			
2. PERSONAL PROPERTY. All personal property, except personal	property owned by ten	ants occupying th	ne Improvements, and all fixtur	es of every
kind and nature now owned and/or hereafter acquired and situated uthe Premises including, without limitation, the following:	ipon and/or used in co	nnection with the	operation, ownership, use or e	njoyment or
2.1 All accounts, chattel paper, contracts for sale, deposit accounts,	documents, document	s of title, contract	rights, general intangibles, pay	yment
intangibles, letters of credit, goods, instruments and assumed busine 2.2 All equipment, inventory, furnishings, appliances, machinery, too	ess names of Grantor r ols, building materials, s	elating to the Pres supplies, mainten	mises; ance or service equipment and	d other raw
materials or supplies, component parts and work in progress relating	to the Premises;			
2.3 All warranties, licenses, franchises, plats, as-built plans, approval Premises or Grantor's business operations on the Premises;	als, permits, drawings,	specifications and	d construction contracts relating	j to tne
2.4 All commercial tort claims with respect to the Premises and other	r legal and equitable cl	aims, judgments	and awards now or hereafter a	ccruing to the
benefit of Grantor and/or the Premises; 2.5 All bonding, construction, development, financing, guaranty, inde	emnity, maintenance, n	nanagement, serv	vice, supply and warranty agree	ements,
commitments, contracts, subcontracts, reports, studies, agreements	; insurance policies an	d bonds relating to	o the Premises;	
2.6 All deposits, reserves, prepayments, deferred payments, rebates governmental body, agency or authority, any public or private utility,	s, refunds and returns of district or company, in	of money or prope surance companie	erty paid to or deposited with a es, or any other person in cont	ny nection with
the Premises.	district of company, in	odianos companio	00, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,	
3. INCOME FROM OPERATIONS. All leases, rental agreements, in	ncome, room rates, rev	enues, rents, issu	ues, profits, accounts, accounts	s receivable,
15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:		otion of real estate:		N.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		EXHIBIT A	
16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17			N WAY, KLAMATH	FALLS
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):	OR 97		N 4471, IXEMINIMI	, ALLO,
		7003		
18. MISCELLANEOUS: 83802476-OR-35 14413 - UMPQUA BANK - COMMER Umpqu	a Bank	File with: Klamath, OR		

## **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM**

FO	LOW INSTRUCTIONS					
	NITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as iter 19-002545 3/20/2019 CC OR Klamath	n 1a on Amendment form				-
		as item 9 on Amendment for	m			
12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form  12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
	Umpqua Bank					
OR	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME					
•	FIRST FERSONAL NAME					
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX			
40	(DESTOR				PACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US	
13.	Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a cuone Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not om					13): Provide only
	13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SOS FAMILY, LLC					
OR	13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERS	SONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•		,	
15.	This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:		17. Descrip	tion of real estate:		
16.	covers timber to be cut  covers as-extracted collateral Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate description of the covers as extracted collateral Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate description of the covers as extracted collateral Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate description of the covers as extracted collateral Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate description of the covers as extracted collateral Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate description of the covers as extracted collateral Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate description of the covers as extracted collateral Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate description of the covers as extracted collateral Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate description of the covers as extracted collateral Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate description of the covers as extracted collateral Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate description of the covers as extracted collateral Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate description of the covers as extracted collateral Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate description of the covers as extracted as extra		1 '	iun on real escate.		
18.	MISCELLANEOUS: 83802476-OR-35 14413 - UMPQUA BANK - CO	MMER Umpqua Bank		File with: Klamath, OR		

File No.: 208032AM

Page 5

# EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

### Parcel 1:

A parcel of land situated in the NW 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 22, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a cased monument marking the Southwest corner of said NW 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 22, said monument being the intersection of the centerlines of Washburn Way and Joe Wright Road; thence North 0°14' East along the centerline of Washburn Way a distance of 415.5 feet to a point; thence South 89°25' East a distance of 30.0 feet to a 5/8" iron pin marking the true point of beginning of this description; thence continuing South 89°25' East a distance of 291.55 feet to the Southwesterly right of way line of the Modoc Northern Railroad; thence North 33°33'30" West along said right of way line a distance of 524.15 feet to a point on the East line of Washburn Way; thence South 0°14' West along said East line a distance of 433.85 feet, more or less to the true point of beginning.

#### Parcel 2:

A parcel of land situated in the NW 1/4 NW 1/4, Section 22, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at an iron pin on the Easterly right of way line of Washburn Way as the same is presently located and constructed, from which point the monument marking the Northwest corner of said Section 22 bears North 89°25' West 30.0 feet and North 0°14' East 921.6 feet distant; thence South 0°14' West along said Easterly right of way line 385.5 feet to its intersection with the Northerly right of way line of Joe Wright Road as the same is presently located and constructed; thence South 89°25' East along said Northerly right of way line 550.55 feet to its intersection with the Southwesterly right of way line of the Modoc Northern Railroad as the same is presently located and constructed; thence North 33°33'30" West along said Southwesterly railroad right of way line 465.75 feet to an iron pin; thence North 89°25' West 291.55 feet to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a tract of land located in NW 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 22, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the North 1/16 corner common to Section 21 and 22; thence North 00°33'20" East, along the centerline of Washburn Way, 30.00 feet; thence South 89°09'55" East 30.00 feet to the intersection of the East boundary of Washburn Way with the North boundary of Joe Wright Road for the true point of beginning of this description; thence South 89°09'55" East, along the North boundary of Joe Wright Road, 25.00 feet; thence North 44°18'10" West, 35.44 feet to the East boundary of Washburn Way, thence South 00°33'20" West, along the East boundary of Washburn Way, 25.00 feet to the true point of beginning, containing 312 square feet, more or less; the basis of bearings for this description is Survey No. 2604 on file in the office of the Klamath County Surveyor.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM, that portion described in the Warranty Deed to Klamath County, recorded August 14, 1996 in Volume M96, page 24951, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon